

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Section A of Messenger Road, CH 31
 Bid Opening - February 24, 2010

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$200,000.00

Ronyak Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 567
 Burton, OH 44021

The Shelly Company
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$1,495.00	\$1,495.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	300.0	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00
3	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	2700	Gal.	\$2.30	\$6,210.00	\$1.25	\$3,375.00
4	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	475.0	C.Y.	\$112.50	\$53,437.50	\$116.00	\$55,100.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, (Drives)	45.0	C.Y.	\$140.00	\$6,300.00	\$275.00	\$12,375.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	760.0	C.Y.	\$115.00	\$87,400.00	\$118.00	\$89,680.00
7	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	4	Each	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$7,220.00	\$7,220.00	\$7,691.00	\$7,691.00
9	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, As Per Plan	3.38	Mile	\$150.00	\$507.00	\$175.00	\$591.50
10	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	225.0	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$6,750.00	\$41.00	\$9,225.00
11	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	1.69	Mile	\$1,080.00	\$1,825.20	\$1,000.00	\$1,690.00
13	642	Edge Line, Type 1	3.38	Mile	\$528.00	\$1,784.64	\$500.00	\$1,690.00
14	644	Stop Line	15	Feet	\$18.00	\$270.00	\$4.75	\$71.25
					TOTAL	<u>\$175,999.34</u>	TOTAL	<u>\$196,888.75</u>

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Section A of Messenger Road, CH 31
 Bid Opening - February 24, 2010

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$200,000.00

Kokosing Construction
 13700 McCracken Rd.
 Cleveland, OH 44125

Karvo Paving Co.
 3432 State Rd Suite A
 PO Box 3198
 Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	300.0	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
3	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	2700	Gal.	\$1.50	\$4,050.00	\$2.00	\$5,400.00
4	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	475.0	C.Y.	\$132.00	\$62,700.00	\$122.00	\$57,950.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, (Drives)	45.0	C.Y.	\$134.00	\$6,030.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	760.0	C.Y.	\$134.00	\$101,840.00	\$132.00	\$100,320.00
7	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	4	Each	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$80.00	\$320.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
9	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, As Per Plan	3.38	Mile	\$150.00	\$507.00	\$675.00	\$2,281.50
10	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	225.0	C.Y.	\$47.00	\$10,575.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00
11	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
12	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	1.69	Mile	\$1,080.00	\$1,825.20	\$1,000.00	\$1,690.00
13	642	Edge Line, Type 1	3.38	Mile	\$528.00	\$1,784.64	\$500.00	\$1,690.00
14	644	Stop Line	15	Feet	\$18.00	\$270.00	\$4.75	\$71.25
					TOTAL	\$197,851.84	TOTAL	\$204,372.75

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Section A of Messenger Road, CH 31
 Bid Opening - February 24, 2010

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$200,000.00

Chagin Valley Paving, Inc.
 17290 Munn Road
 Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

Carron Asphalt Paving, Inc.
 7615 Bond Street
 Solon, OH 44139

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	300.0	S.Y.	\$4.50	\$1,350.00	\$4.50	\$1,350.00
3	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	2700	Gal.	\$3.35	\$9,045.00	\$2.00	\$5,400.00
4	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	475.0	C.Y.	\$128.00	\$60,800.00	\$146.00	\$69,350.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, (Drives)	45.0	C.Y.	\$198.00	\$8,910.00	\$146.00	\$6,570.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	760.0	C.Y.	\$131.00	\$99,560.00	\$147.50	\$112,100.00
7	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	4	Each	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
9	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, As Per Plan	3.38	Mile	\$700.00	\$2,366.00	\$125.00	\$422.50
10	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	225.0	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$13,500.00	\$45.00	\$10,125.00
11	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
12	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	1.69	Mile	\$1,000.00	\$1,690.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,690.00
13	642	Edge Line, Type 1	3.38	Mile	\$500.00	\$1,690.00	\$500.00	\$1,690.00
14	644	Stop Line	15	Feet	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$4.75	\$71.25
					TOTAL	\$206,586.00	TOTAL	\$224,468.75

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Section A of Messenger Road, CH 31
 Bid Opening - February 24, 2010

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$200,000.00

Specialized Construction
 711 Harvard Ave.
 Cuyahoga Hts., OH 44105

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	300.0	S.Y.	\$14.00	\$4,200.00
3	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	2700	Gal.	\$2.00	\$5,400.00
4	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	475.0	C.Y.	\$155.00	\$73,625.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, (Drives)	45.0	C.Y.	\$195.00	\$8,775.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	760.0	C.Y.	\$155.00	\$117,800.00
7	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	4	Each	\$50.00	\$200.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
9	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, As Per Plan	3.38	Mile	\$700.00	\$2,366.00
10	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	225.0	C.Y.	\$68.00	\$15,300.00
11	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
12	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	1.69	Mile	\$1,300.00	\$2,197.00
13	642	Edge Line, Type 1	3.38	Mile	\$850.00	\$2,873.00
14	644	Stop Line	15	Feet	\$35.00	\$525.00
TOTAL						<u>\$238,961.00</u>